

## **Check Technology Solutions**

Form 106 Page 1 of 1 Rev. A Revision Date: 9/4/19

Form Title: Electric HOTBAG Heated Delivery System Warranty

**Issued By: Sales** 

## Electric HOTBAG Heated Delivery System By Check Technology Solutions, LLC

## WARRANTY

The *Electric HOTBAG*<sup>TM</sup> products are warranted to be free from defects in manufacturing and workmanship for a period of 18 months from the manufactured date for *Electric HOTBAGS*<sup>TM</sup> and 30 months for the AC Power Distribution Unit (PDU). This limited warranty covers the repair or replacement of components only, and does not cover any costs related to or resulting from misuse of the *Electric HOTBAG*<sup>TM</sup> or associated system components. Improper use of these products will void any and all applicable warranties.

MANUFACTURER'S LIMITED REPAIR/REPLACEMENT WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR DUTIES OR WARRANTIES ARISING FROM A COURSE OF DEALING, USAGE OF TRADE OR COMMON LAW. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE MANUFACTURER BE LIABLE FOR PROXIMATE, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DAMAGES FOR THE LOSS OF PROFITS OR PRODUCTION OR INJURY TO PERSON OR PROPERTY.